
Discover Rutland's 2023 Events list
You can add events to our website here: www.discover-rutland.co.uk/submit-event/

Date Event Location Link
20th & 21st January Burns Night Barnsdale Lodge

25th - 29th January Katharine of Aragon Festival Peterborough Cathedral https://www.peterborough-cathedral.org.uk/143/section.aspx/142/kofa2023

27th January - 19th February Spectacle of Light Belvoir Castle https://spectacleoflight.co.uk/belvoir-castle/

19th February Snowdrop Walks Deene Park https://deenepark.com/snowdrops-sunday-20st-27th-february-2022/

12th March Burghley7 Burghley House https://www.therutlandmarathon.co.uk/burghley7

18th March Burghley House and Gardens Opening Burghley House

17th - 26th March English Tourism Week

19th March Mothering Sunday

24th - 25th March The For Rutland Good & New Clothes Sale Rutland Showground

26th March Rutland Food & Drink Festival Oakham

1st - 2nd April Spring Fine Food Market Burghley House https://www.burghley.co.uk/events/burghley-spring-fine-food-market

2nd April TVR Car Club Rally Burghley House https://www.tvr-car-club.co.uk/events.html

1st - 2nd April Rutland Spring Half Marathon Rutland Water https://www.therutlandmarathon.co.uk/rutland-spring-half-marathon

6th - 10th April Craftfest 2023 Grainstore Brewery https://www.grainstorebrewery.com/event/2022-craft-lager-ale-festival/

9th April Easter

23rd April Rutland-Melton International CiCLE Classic Rutland > Melton http://cicleclassic.co.uk/

23rd April The Stilton Cheese Vehicle Run Uppingham > Stilton https://stiltoncheeserun.uk/

TBC April CiCLE Tour Sportive Long Route Rutland Showground https://velo29events.com/sportives/cicle-tour-sportive/cicle-tour-long/

19th - 21st May Rockingham International Horse Trials Rockingham Castle https://rockinghamcastlehorsetrials.com/

20th May - 2nd June Rutland Walking & Cycling Festival Rutland https://www.activerutland.org.uk/walkingandcyclingfestival

26th - 29th May 11th Annual Rutland Cider and Sausage Festival Grainstore Brewery https://www.grainstorebrewery.com/event/cider-and-sausage-festival/
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27th - 29th May Living Heritage Game and Country Fair Burghley House https://www.burghley.co.uk/events/living-heritage-game-and-country-fair

4th June Rutland County Show Rutland Showground https://www.rutlandshowground.com/

18th June Fathers Day

18th June Uppingham Feast Day Uppingham Market Place https://www.facebook.com/UppinghamFeastDay/

22nd - 25th June 10th Rutland CAMRA Beer Festival Rutland County Museum https://rutland.camra.org.uk/viewnode.php?id=180881

23rd - 25th June Rolls Royce Enthusiasts Club Annual Rally Burghley House https://rrec.org.uk/about/events

24th - 25th June Tough Mudder Belvoir Castle https://toughmudder.co.uk/events/midlands/

24th June Rutland 10km Rutland Water Whitwell https://www.therutlandmarathon.co.uk/rutland-10km

25th June The Dambuster Triathlon Rutland Water, Whitwell https://www.dambustertriathlon.co.uk/

8th July Battle Proms Concert at Burghley Burghley House https://burghley.co.uk/events/battle-proms-concert-at-burghley

14th - 16th July Global Birdfair Rutland Showground https://globalbirdfair.org/

20th July SwimRutland TowerSwim Rutland Water https://www.swimrutland.com/towerswim

28th - 30th July AleHouse Rocks Music and Beer Festival Grainstore Brewery https://www.grainstorebrewery.com/event/alehouse-rocks-music-and-beer-festival/

29th July Classic Ibiza Concert (SOLD OUT) Burghley House https://www.classicibiza.co.uk/burghley

Dates throughout Summer Stamford Shakespeare Company Tolethorpe Hall Open Air Theatre https://tolethorpe.co.uk/

6th August SwimRutland Rutland Water https://www.swimrutland.com/swimrutland

18th - 20th August Rutland Music Festival Rutland Showground https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/rutland-music-festival-tickets-516907503257

19th August Firework Championships Belvoir Castle https://www.fireworkchampions.co.uk/our-events/belvoir-castle/

24th - 28th August 23rd Annual Rutland Beer Festival Grainstore Brewery https://www.grainstorebrewery.com/event/23rd-annual-rutland-beer-festival/

26th - 28th August Summer Fine Food Market Burghley House https://www.burghley.co.uk/events/burghley-summer-fine-food-market

31st August - 3rd September Burghley Horse Trials Burghley House https://burghley-horse.co.uk/
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2nd September Rutland Water Night Swim Rutland Water Whitwell Creek https://www.swimrutland.com/nightswim

10th September Vitruvian Triathalon Rutland Water Whitwell https://www.thevitruviantriathlon.com/

13th September Rutland Day

24th September Rutland Food & Drink Festival Oakham Town Centre https://www.facebook.com/oakhamevents

24 - 30th September Discover Rutland Food and Drink Week Oakham Town Centre https://www.discover-rutland.co.uk/food-week/

8th October 2023 Rutland Pet Festival Oakham Castle https://www.stallandcraftcollective.co.uk/rutland-pet-festival-53569-event 

9th - 11th November Rutland Night Run Rutland Water Normanton South Shore https://www.therutlandmarathon.co.uk/night-run

22nd November Uppingham Fatstock Show Uppingham Town Centre https://www.loveuppingham.org.uk/discover/uppingham-fatstock-show/

7th December Uppingham Late Night Shopping Uppingham https://www.facebook.com/XmasInUppingham/?locale=en_GB

11th December Oakham Late Night Shopping Oakham https://www.facebook.com/OakhamLateNightShopping2022/?locale=en_GB

Remember the extensive calendar of events provided by;
Barnsdale Gardens Exton http://barnsdalegardens.co.uk/courses_events/courses_events.html

Burghley House Stamford www.burghley.co.uk/events/

Rutland Water Nature Reserve Egleton https://www.rutlandwater.org.uk/event-list/

Belvoir Castle/The Engine Yard Belvoir Castle https://www.belvoircastle.com/

Grainstore holds regular comedy, music, quiz, sports Oakham https://www.grainstorebrewery.com/live-events/

Rutland Garden Village Ashwell https://www.rutlandgardenvillage.co.uk/
Rutland Nursery Manton https://www.rutlandnursery.co.uk/
Hoggy's Grill Manton https://www.hoggysgrill.com/
Tresillian House Melton Mowbray https://tresillianhouse.com/courses-workshops/
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